
2023-2024 Vital Statistics Report     1 
 

 

Oral Roberts University 

 

Master of Arts in Professional Counseling 

 

Vital Statistics Report 2023-2024 

 
(CACREP Standard 4.E.) 

 

• Number of Graduates 

• Completion Rates 

• Pass Rates on Credentialing Examinations 

• Job Placement Rates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



2023-2024 Vital Statistics Report     2 
 

Number of Graduates 

 Clinical Mental Health Other Total 

2017-18 10 3 13 

2018-19 9 8 17 

2019-20 20 0 20 

2020-21 8 5 13 

2021-22 28 4 32 

2022-23 28 2 30 

2023-24 23 1 24 

 

Completion Rates 

Completion Rates by Year and Time in MAPC Program 

 
2018-19 

Graduates 

 

 

2019-20 

Graduates 

 

 

2020-21 

Graduates 

 

 

2021-22 

Graduates 

 

 
2022-23 

Graduates 

 

 

2023-24 

Graduates 

 # % # % # % # % # % # % 

Students who 

completed 

the program 

in ≤ 3 years 

14 82 

 

 

9 

 

 

45 

 

 

7 

 

 

54 

 

 

27 

 

 

 

90 
17 57 

 

15 

 

63 

Students who 

completed 

the program 

in > 3 but < 5 

years 

2 12 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

31 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

10 

9 30 

 

 

5 

 

 

20 

Students who 

completed 

the program 

in 5+ years 

1 6 7 35 2 15 0 N/A 4 13 

 

4 

 

16 

Total 

 

 

17 

 

 

100% 

 

 

20 

 

 

100% 

 

 

13 

 

 

100% 

 

 

30 

 

 

100% 30 100% 

 

 

24 

 

 

100% 

 

General Completion Rate 

 May 2019 May 2020 May 2021 May 2022 May 2023 May 2024 

# Students who entered 

MAPC program 6 years ago 

this fall   

38  25 23 25 28 16 

# Students who have since 

graduated from counseling 

22   15 14 16 20 8 

Graduation Rate 58%   60% 61% 64% 71% 50% 

 

 

  



2023-2024 Vital Statistics Report     3 
 

Pass Rates on Credentialing Exams 

State Licensure Exam Results 

Survey of graduates; response rate about 32%. Data represents only those who reported having 

completed their licensing exams. 

 Graduates 

up to 2019 

2020 

graduates 

2021 

graduates 

2022 

Graduates 

2023 

Graduates 

2024 

Graduates 

LPC 100% pass 

(N=5) 

100% pass 

(N=8) 

100% pass 

(N=6) 

100% pass 

(N=6) 

100% pass 

(N=2) 

100% pass 

(N=4) 

LMFT 25% pass 

(N=8) 

100% pass 

(N=1) 

No testers No testers No testers 100% pass 

(N=2) 

LADC/MH N/A N/A N/A 100% pass 

(N=1) 

100% pass 

(N=1) 

No testers 

 

Job Placement Rates 

Year of 

Graduation 

# 

Graduates 

# 

Respondents 

# Seeking 

Further 

Education 

% 

Seeking 

Further 

Education 

# Seeking 

Employment 

% Seeking 

Employment 

# 

Employed 

within 1 

year 

% 

Employed 

within 1 

year 

2018 12 12 1 8% 11 92% 11 100% 

2019 20  3 1 33% 3 100% 3 100% 

2020 20 12 1 8%  12 100% 12  100% 

2021 13 5 0 0 5 100% 

4 (by 

grad 

day) 

80% (by 

grad 

day) 

2022 32 29 3 10.3% 22 69% 

21 (by 

grad 

day) 

95% (by 

grad 

day) 

2023 30 30 0 0 23 77% 23 100% 

2024 25 8 1 12.5% 7 87.5% 8 100% 

 

  



2023-2024 Vital Statistics Report     4 
 

Graphs of Job Placement Rates 

 

 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Professional Goal Attainment of MAPC Graduates

% Seeking Further Education % Seeking Employment % Employed (of those seeking employment) within 1 year


