# **Oral Roberts University**

# **Master of Arts in Professional Counseling**

# **Vital Statistics Report 2023-2024**

(CACREP Standard 4.E.)

- Number of Graduates
- Completion Rates
- Pass Rates on Credentialing Examinations
- Job Placement Rates

### **Number of Graduates**

	Clinical Mental Health	Other	Total
2017-18	10	3	13
2018-19	9	8	17
2019-20	20	0	20
2020-21	8	5	13
2021-22	28	4	32
2022-23	28	2	30
2023-24	23	1	24

## **Completion Rates**

Completion Rates by Year and Time in MAPC Program

	2018-19 Graduates		Graduates Grad		20-21 duates	2021-22 Graduates # %		2022-23 Graduates # %		2023-24 Graduates		
~ 1 1	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Students who completed the program in ≤ 3 years	14	82	9	45	7	54	27	90	17	57	15	63
Students who completed the program in > 3 but < 5 years	2	12	4	20	4	31	3	10	9	30	5	20
Students who completed the program in 5+ years	1	6	7	35	2	15	0	N/A	4	13	4	16
	15	1000	20	1000	10	1000	26	1000	26	1000	2.1	1006
Total	17	100%	20	100%	13	100%	30	100%	30	100%	24	100%

#### **General Completion Rate**

_	May 2019	May 2020	May 2021	May 2022	May 2023	May 2024
# Students who entered	38	25	23	25	28	16
MAPC program 6 years ago						
this fall						
# Students who have since	22	15	14	16	20	8
graduated from counseling						
Graduation Rate	58%	60%	61%	64%	71%	50%

## **Pass Rates on Credentialing Exams**

### State Licensure Exam Results

Survey of graduates; response rate about 32%. Data represents only those who reported having completed their licensing exams.

	Graduates	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
	up to 2019	graduates	graduates	Graduates	Graduates	Graduates
LPC	100% pass	100% pass	100% pass	100% pass	100% pass	100% pass
	(N=5)	(N=8)	(N=6)	(N=6)	(N=2)	(N=4)
LMFT	25% pass	100% pass	No testers	No testers	No testers	100% pass
	(N=8)	(N=1)				(N=2)
LADC/MH	N/A	N/A	N/A	100% pass	100% pass	No testers
				(N=1)	(N=1)	

### Job Placement Rates

Year of Graduation	# Graduates	# Respondents	# Seeking Further Education	% Seeking Further Education	# Seeking Employment	% Seeking Employment	# Employed within 1 year	% Employed within 1 year
2018	12	12	1	8%	11	92%	11	100%
2019	20	3	1	33%	3	100%	3	100%
2020	20	12	1	8%	12	100%	12	100%
2021	13	5	0	0	5	100%	4 (by grad day)	80% (by grad day)
2022	32	29	3	10.3%	22	69%	21 (by grad day)	95% (by grad day)
2023	30	30	0	0	23	77%	23	100%
2024	25	8	1	12.5%	7	87.5%	8	100%

## Graphs of Job Placement Rates

